RailTel Corporation of India Ltd

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Plot No.143, Sector- 44,
Institutional Area,
Opposite to Gold Souk,
Gurgaon,Haryana-122003
Work: 01244236083
Fax: 01244236084,

Website: www.railtelindia.com

Ref: RailTel/EO/CO/DNM/2017-18/423
Dated: 10/01/2018

Corrigendum-1I

Subject: - Empanelment of Business Partners.

Ref: i) This office EOI No: RailTel/EOI/CO/DNM/2017-18/423 dated 22/12/2017.

In reference to the above referred EOI the following amendments are issued in the EOI document. The
bids may be submitted in consideration of these amendments.

1. Clause No. 4.7 (Force Majeure Clause) may be read as:

If at any time, during the continuance of this contract, the performance, in whole or part, by either
party, of any obligation under this contract shall be prevented or delayed by reason of any war,
hostility, act of the public enemy, Civil Commotion, Sabotage, Fires, Floods, Earthquakes, explosions,
strikes, epidemics, quarantine restrictions, lockouts, any statute, statutory rules/ regulations, order of
requisitions issued by any Government Department or Competent Authority of acts of God ( here-in-
after referred to as event) then provided notice of the happening of any such event is given by either
party to the other within twenty one days from the date of occurrence thereof, neither party shall, by
reason of such event, be entitled to terminate this Contract nor shall either party have any claim for
damage against the other in respect of such non- performance or delay in performance, and the
obligations under the Contract shall be resumed as soon as practicable after such event has come to an
end or ceased to exist, PROVIDED FURTHER that if the performance in whole or part of any
obligation under this Contract is prevented or delayed by reason of any such event beyond a period as
mutually agreed to by RailTel and the Contractor after any event or 60 days in the absence of such an
agreement whichever is more, either party may at its option terminate the Contract provided also that
if the contract is so terminated under this clause RailTel may at the time of such termination take over
from the Contractor at prices as provided for in the contract, all works executed or works under
execution.



2. Clause No. 3.2 (Eligibility Criteria) may be read as:

The applicant should have a cumulative tumover of at least INR 50 Crore over the last 3 years as per
the consolidated financial statements.

3. The last date of submission of EOI for “Empanelment of Business Partners” issued vide this
office EOI No. RailTel/EOI/CO/DNM/2017-18/423 dated 22/12/2017 is extended from 15/01/2018
to 19/01/2018 upto 15.00 Hrs. EOI will now be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 19/01/2018.

Shashidhar Uppal
(DGM/Enterprise Business)

4. All other terms and conditions will remain the same.



